
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Ortega, Vice-Chair; 

Espinoza; Gilmore; Kniech; Lopez

Committee Staff: Debra Bartleson

Wednesday, November 15, 2017, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Attendance

Presentations

Briefing:  Denver Sheriff’s Department and Denver Police 

Department - Canine Units

17-1284

Captain Swift, Denver Sheriff's Department; Commander 

Phelan, Denver Police Department

Consent Items

Approves the donation of a surplus vehicle with an 

estimated value of $7,000 to the nonprofit entity Bayaud 

Enterprises, Inc. to provide transportation, outreach, 

recruitment, and other job readiness services to homeless 

individuals involved with the Denver Day Works program 

citywide.

17-1264

BR17 1264 DHS Bayaud Enterprises Surplus Bus Donation Draft 

Language

BR17 1264 DHS Bayaud Enterprises Surplus Bus Donation Request

Attachments

Amends a contract to add six months to the Bayaud 

Enterprises, Inc. agreement and to add $413,600 for a 

new contract total in the amount of $813,363 and for a 

new end date of 6-30-18 to provide same-day work 

experience and income to individuals experiencing 

homelessness as part of the citywide Denver Day Works 

program (SOCSV 201630537-03).

17-1265

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4445
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4425
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=51cfd7f8-86d1-4af3-b37e-e5899cce805e.doc
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=23b0bb94-c552-4838-b727-7707446f5590.doc
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4426


Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, November 15, 2017

RR17 1265 OHR Bayaud Contract Amendment Request

RR17 1265 OHR Bayaud Contract Amendment Terms

Attachments

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=316d5774-10c8-4e43-afc3-193be5fa9e8f.doc
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d37c7369-426c-40b6-9d07-ef870b72046e.docx

